The Hearts Center 2013 World Freedom Conference
Soul Freedom through Spiritual Wholeness—Soar to the Sun!

June 20-23, Livingston Sanctuary of the Heart
Livingston, Montana

(All times are Mountain Daylight Time)

Wednesday, June 19
11:00 a.m. Bookstore opens
3:00 p.m. Registration opens
6:00 p.m. Bookstore closes
7:00 p.m. Divine Science class--free

Thursday, June 20—Youth Day and summer solstice. The sun goes into Cancer at
11:04 p.m.

6:15 a.m. Registration opens

6:45 a.m. In seats. Silent meditation

7:00 Welcome and overview by David C. Lewis
Highlights of Youth Day by Hespera Purdin
7:20 Rosary, prayers and songs, led by youth
8:30 Lanello and Clare de Lis: A Welcome to the Children of the Sun from our

Retreat over Lake Titicaca!
Musical meditation

9:00 Breakfast
10:00 Q&A session with the Sponsors of Youth focused on transitions between
life stages
11:00 Intermission
11:15 Prayers and songs, led by the youth
11:45 Hercules: Get a Hold of YourSelf!

Musical meditation
Reflection and sharing on HeartStream
12:30 p.m. Presentation by Mario Meza, Messengers of the New Era

1:15 Lunch, community fellowship
Lunch meeting for local Heartfriends Groups
2:45 Activities at Sacajawea Park, planned by the youth
6:00 Dinner, community fellowship
Youth group campout at Pine Creek
7:30 Optional evening activities:

Harmony Club (preparing song for talent



show)
Dancing (preparing dance for talent show)
Other talent show preparation
Taiji
Chico Hot Springs
Write Karmic Board letters
8:30 Optional Astreas

Friday, June 21
5:30 a.m. Meet for travel to sunrise service at Spirit Ridge, weather permitting

Sungazing, sunrise meditation, Paneurhythmy
God and Goddess Meru: Solar Freedom in the Heart of the Sun!

7:30 Breakfast
9:00 In seats. Silent meditation
9:15 Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs

Purity and Astrea: A Clearance for Planetary Wholeness
Mystery master: Feeding the Earth with Solar Light
Musical or silent meditation
Consecration of Karmic Board letters

11:15 Intermission

11:30 Community Building Workshop with Patricia Mills

1:00 p.m. Pine Creek picnic and hike
Buy or prepare a bag lunch

1:30 Meet at entrance of Livingston Sanctuary for rides to Pine Creek
2:00/2:30 Hike to Pine Creek Falls and meet with youth for picnic
6:00 Dinner, community fellowship
7:30 Optional evening activities:
Harmony Club
Dancing
Other talent show preparation
Taiji
Chico Hot Springs
8:30 Optional Astreas

Saturday, June 22—International Day
5:30 a.m. Hike to Spirit Ridge for sunrise meditation, pranayama and Paneurhythmy

(optional)
6:45 In seats in sanctuary. Silent meditation
7:00 Kuan Yin’s Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs



9:00
10:00

10:30

11:30
11:45

12:15 p.m.

1:00
1:30
2:50
3:00
2:30/3:00
4:30

6:00
7:30
9:30

Omraam: Keys to Meditation on the Sun

Musical or silent meditation

Breakfast

Songs for world freedom

Saint Germain and Portia: Our Summer Solstice Report for Heartfriends
International presentations and washing the nations in rainbow light
Argentina, Chile, Spain, Sweden

Intermission

International presentations continue

Greece, South Africa

Questions by international presenters answered by Afra and Sanat
Kumara

Reports from U.S. Hearts Centers and Heartfriends Groups

Lunch, community fellowship

Doors open for Knights and Ladies of the Flame meeting in sanctuary
Doors sealed.

Hike for those not in K&L meeting

K&L meeting ends.

Hiking, swimming, Paneurhythmy, outdoor activities

Dinner, community fellowship

Community talent show, Sunshine, Smiles and Solar Silliness
Optional Astreas

Sunday, June 23

6:45 a.m.
7:00

9:00

10:00
11:00
11:10

11:45

1:00 p.m.

In seats in sanctuary. Silent meditation.
Vesta’s Solar Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs

Mother Mary and Raphael: Wholeness in Our Immaculate Vision
Musical or silent meditation

Breakfast

The Hearts Center Council report

Intermission

Prayers and songs

Musical meditation

Helios and Vesta: Solar Beingness from Our New Vantage Point

Baptism by Fire by the blessed Maha Chohan (offered to those who have
attended at least two days of the conference in person)

Mighty Victory: Soar to the Sun!

Musical or silent meditation

Sealing of the conference. Circle of fellowship and appreciation

Lunch, community fellowship



Note: This program is subject to change.
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