The Hearts Center 2013 World Freedom Conference Soul Freedom through Spiritual Wholeness—Soar to the Sun!

June 20–23, Livingston Sanctuary of the Heart Livingston, Montana

(All times are Mountain Daylight Time)

Wednesday, June 19

- 11:00 a.m. Bookstore opens
- 3:00 p.m. Registration opens
- 6:00 p.m. Bookstore closes
- 7:00 p.m. Divine Science class--free

Thursday, June 20—Youth Day and summer solstice. The sun goes into Cancer at 11:04 p.m.

6:15 a.m.	Registration opens
6:45 a.m.	In seats. Silent meditation
7:00	Welcome and overview by David C. Lewis
	Highlights of Youth Day by Hespera Purdin
7:20	Rosary, prayers and songs, led by youth
8:30	Lanello and Clare de Lis: A Welcome to the Children of the Sun from our Retreat over Lake Titicaca!
	Musical meditation
9:00	Breakfast
10:00	Q&A session with the Sponsors of Youth focused on transitions between
	life stages
11:00	Intermission
11:15	Prayers and songs, led by the youth
11:45	Hercules: Get a Hold of YourSelf!
	Musical meditation
	Reflection and sharing on HeartStream
12:30 p.m.	Presentation by Mario Meza, Messengers of the New Era
1:15	Lunch, community fellowship
	Lunch meeting for local Heartfriends Groups
2:45	Activities at Sacajawea Park, planned by the youth
6:00	Dinner, community fellowship
	Youth group campout at Pine Creek
7:30	Optional evening activities:
	Harmony Club (preparing song for talent

	show)
	Dancing (preparing dance for talent show)
	Other talent show preparation
	Taiji
	Chico Hot Springs
	Write Karmic Board letters
8:30	Optional Astreas

Friday, June 21

5:30 a.m.	Meet for travel to	sunrise service a	t Spirit Ridge,	weather permitting

	Sungazing, sunrise meditation, Paneurhythmy
	God and Goddess Meru: Solar Freedom in the Heart of the Sun!
7:30	Breakfast
9:00	In seats. Silent meditation
9:15	Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs
	Purity and Astrea: A Clearance for Planetary Wholeness
	Mystery master: Feeding the Earth with Solar Light
	Musical or silent meditation
	Consecration of Karmic Board letters
11:15	Intermission
11:30	Community Building Workshop with Patricia Mills
1:00 p.m.	Pine Creek picnic and hike
	Buy or prepare a bag lunch
1:30	Meet at entrance of Livingston Sanctuary for rides to Pine Creek
2:00/2:30	Hike to Pine Creek Falls and meet with youth for picnic
6:00	Dinner, community fellowship
7:30	Optional evening activities:
	Harmony Club
	Dancing
	Other talent show preparation
	Taiji
	Chico Hot Springs
8:30	Optional Astreas
	·

Saturday, June 22—International Day

5:30 a.m.	Hike to Spirit Ridge for sunrise meditation, pranayama and Paneurhythmy
	(optional)

- 6:45 In seats in sanctuary. Silent meditation
- 7:00 Kuan Yin's Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs

	Omraam: <i>Keys to Meditation on the Sun</i> Musical or silent meditation
9:00	Breakfast
10:00	Songs for world freedom
	Saint Germain and Portia: Our Summer Solstice Report for Heartfriends
10:30	International presentations and washing the nations in rainbow light
	Argentina, Chile, Spain, Sweden
11:30	Intermission
11:45	International presentations continue
	Greece, South Africa
12:15 p.m.	Questions by international presenters answered by Afra and Sanat
	Kumara
1:00	Reports from U.S. Hearts Centers and Heartfriends Groups
1:30	Lunch, community fellowship
2:50	Doors open for Knights and Ladies of the Flame meeting in sanctuary
3:00	Doors sealed.
2:30/3:00	Hike for those not in K&L meeting
4:30	K&L meeting ends.
	Hiking, swimming, Paneurhythmy, outdoor activities
6:00	Dinner, community fellowship
7:30	Community talent show, Sunshine, Smiles and Solar Silliness
9:30	Optional Astreas

Sunday, June 23

- 7:00 Vesta's Solar Rosary, prayers, mantras and songs Mother Mary and Raphael: Wholeness in Our Immaculate Vision Musical or silent meditation
- 9:00 Breakfast
- 10:00 The Hearts Center Council report
- 11:00 Intermission
- 11:10 Prayers and songs Musical meditation

Helios and Vesta: Solar Beingness from Our New Vantage Point

- 11:45 Baptism by Fire by the blessed Maha Chohan (offered to those who have attended at least two days of the conference in person) Mighty Victory: *Soar to the Sun!* Musical or silent meditation
- 1:00 p.m. Sealing of the conference. Circle of fellowship and appreciation Lunch, community fellowship

Note: This program is subject to change.

Revised 6/16/13